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TODAY IS BAPTISM SUNDAY 

COFFEE IS BACK! COFFEE NIGHT SEPTEMBER 30 • 7-9PM
Join us in the courtyard for music, games, fellowship, and support a cause!

The new module of the Imperial Valley School of Ministry begins this Tuesday
September 27th. Registration / Orientation is at 5 pm class begins at 6:30 pm

OLD TESTAMENT WITNESS TO CHRIST AND HIS KINGDOM

MIDWEEK GATHERING - Q&A THIS WEDNESDAY 6:30 PM 
September 25 - ask the pastors your questions on the CCCIV Mobile APP

PASTOR MEET & GREET TONIGHT -- 5-7 PM

SELF-CONFRONTATION COURSE 2-WEEKEND INTENSIVE
The two-weekend intensive course will cover 6-months' worth of
material in just 2 intensive-study weekends 9/30-10/2 & 10/7-10/8.
Books and materials cost is $35 (E. Sanctuary Basement)

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
Christ Community Church IV

 Mobile APP

Welcome
to Christ Community Church

Scan to 
CONNECT 
with us

IV LIFECENTER FUNDRAISER TICKETS AVAILABLE TODAY!
The IV Life Center Dinner for Life will be on October 21st at 6 pm. Tickets are
available in the Visitor's Center today for $50 or you may sponsor a table of 8. 

HOPE OUTREACH OCTOBER 8, IN THE PARKING LOT
The Hope Outreach featuring Hog Mob Hip Hop concert and Car Show will be held
in the CCC Parking Lot with other family friendly fun on October 8th at 5:30 pm 

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 7:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT
REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT) & AWANA  (FH) • WEDNESDAYS 6:15 PM
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

ONGOING

WOMEN'S BUNCO GAME NIGHT OCTOBER 9 - 6-9 PM

HARVEST NIGHT CARNIVAL & CAR SHOW  10/26 AT 5:30 PM
MEN'S RETREAT IN PINE VALLEY - 10/28  $160 REGISTER ON THE CCC APP



Find the LIFE GROUP QUESTIONS 
On the CCC APP

Have you ever had people be hostile towards you because of
your faith? How did you respond? If you had it to do over, what
would you change? Did this experience empower or discourage
you from sharing? 
Reiterate one thing that stood out to you from this week's
message in 1 Thessalonians 2. 

Read 1 Thessalonians 2:1-4 and 1 Thessalonians 2:14-16 and
compare the hostile atmosphere of the early believers with the
hostility we face in America concerning living out the gospel.
Read Acts 4:29-34 and share the factors which strengthened the
early church. What do you think is persecution's role in the
church?
Romans 1:16-17 and 1 Thessalonians 2:3-12 then discuss how, if
the gospel is the power of salvation, why is it essential that the
'messenger' live out an authentic Christian life. What
characteristics did Paul demonstrate for the believers? How
might it differ from how we live toward the lost around us?
How did Paul view and treat the Thessalonians? Read 1
Thessalonians 2:7-9, 11, 19-20. Contrast Paul's actions with the
way we view the church today. 

How has your light for Christ shone? Do they see the gospel lived
out in you? If not, what can you do differently?
What is the atmosphere of your Life Group? In what ways does
your Life Group reflect Paul's heart towards the Thessalonians,
and what area does your group need to grow? 

Getting to Know You:

1.

2.

Digging Deeper

1.

2.

3.

Taking it Home:

1.
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1 Thessalonians 2:1-20
Authentic

Authentic

Authentic

the word
the word
the word

a strong desire for
a sincere affection in

Pure in
Pure in
Pure in
Pure in
Pure in

Thessalonians are their
Thessalonians are their
Thessalonians are their

(vs 1)

(vs 2)

(vss 3-12)

They provided for themselves
They lived before them
They ministered to them
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Walter Colace

SCAN TO OPEN OUTLINE & SCRIPTURES>>>







Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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